

Pusterla 1880 SpA Via Pusterla, 4, 21040 Venegono Inferiore VA, Italia

Venegono Inferiore, 2019/09/02

To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report due to several events and actions in progress in Pusterla 1880 group:

- We are working on ISO14001certification for several sites in France and Italy for which we expected to go through certification process before the end of this year. For some reasons, we have to postpone it for 3-4 months and then we are short to finalize all of the reports to be part of the COP.
- Pusterla 1880 acquired recently the Company Cavalieri & Amoretti which has the effect of modifying the scope of the group and of having to integrate new sites into our global organization. It will take some months to finalize these actions.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact.

Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by 2019, 29th of November at the latest.

Sincerely yours,

BRETIN Franck
Group Quality & Sustainability Director